ADOPTION NOTICE

LONG DISTANCE MTS TARIFF

Ozark Telephone Company d/b/a Rally Networks hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs of Ozark Telephone Company filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission before the effective date of this tariff.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Ozark Telephone Company d/b/a Rally Networks within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

Received

SEP 29 2000

Ozark Telephone Company of Seneca, Missouri

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 Title Sheet 1st Revised Sheet No. 1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 1

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

CANCELED

FILED

OCT 3 0 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Effective: October 30, 2000

Issued: September 29, 2000

Issued by: W. Jay Mitchell Ozark Telephone Company Seneca, Missouri